
Newcomen Primary School 
 

Autumn Term 2025 Dates 
 

Autumn Term 1 Wed, 3 Sept 2025 to Fri, 24 Oct 2025 

Wednesday, 17 September 2025 Class 14: Miss Mrozik: Swimming (Leave 1:30pm Return 3:10pm) week 1/5 
Year 5/Year 6: Cross Country at Redcar Rugby Club (Leave 12:20pm 
Return 3:00pm) 

Thursday, 18 September 2025 Reception to Year 6 Flu Immunisation 

Wednesday, 24 September 2025 Class 14: Miss Mrozik: Swimming (Leave 1:30pm Return 3:10pm) week 2/5 

Thursday, 25 September 2025 Class 8: Mrs Hague: Invasion Games Sports event at Eston Leisure Centre 
(Leave 12:30pm Return 3:10pm) 

Friday, 26 September 2025 Macmillan Coffee Morning (Hudson Wing) 
8.45am – 10:00am – All welcome! 
Donations of cakes most gratefully appreciated. Thank you so much. 

Tuesday, 30 September 2025 School Sports Partnership Early Years (Hudson Wing) 

Wednesday, 1 October 2025 Year 3: Mr Evans & Mrs Hague: Local Geography Fieldwork Walk during 
the morning 
Class 14: Miss Mrozik: Swimming (Leave 1:30pm Return 3:10pm) week 3/5 

Monday,6 October 2025 Reception: Speaking and Listening Workshop for Parents and Carers. 
9:00am (Hudson Wing) 

Wednesday, 8 October 2025 Class 14: Miss Mrozik Swimming (Leave 1:30pm Return 3:10pm) week 4/5 

Thursday, 9 October 2025 Harvest Festival Assembly 
 All donations for the Food Bank gratefully appreciated. 
Year 5: Sports Leaders Training at Eston Leisure Centre (Leave 12:05pm 
Return 3:25pm)  
Year 1: Mrs Tickle & Mrs Hood: Autumn Walk to Locke Park during the 
afternoon. 

Friday, 10 October 2025 Year 2: Mr Beckett & Mrs Cook: Local Geography Fieldwork Walk during the 
morning 

Monday, 13 October 2025 Reception: Phonics and Reading Workshop for Parents and Carers. 
9:00am (Hudson Wing) 
 

Wednesday, 15 October 2025 
 

Class 14: Miss Mrozik: Swimming (Leave 1:30pm Return 3:10pm) week 5/5 
Class  7: Mr Evans: Orienteering Event at Redcar Rugby Club (Leave 
13:15pm Return 3:05pm) 

Thursday, 16 October 2025 Class 5: Mrs Cook: Fundamental Skills Event at Redcar College (Leave 
12:30pm Return 3:15pm) 

Monday, 20 October 2025 Week commencing 20 October - Parent/Carer Consultations 
(2:00pm -5:30pm) The School Cloud booking system will be available 
shortly. 
Year 5: Bikeability 

Tuesday, 21 October 2025 Year 3: Mr Evans & Mrs Hague: Teesmouth Field Centre Trip - Rocks 
(whole day) 

Wednesday, 22 October 2025 Year 2: Mrs Cook & Mr Beckett: Danby Moors Field Centre Trip (whole 
day)  
 
 

School breaks up for the half term on Friday, 24 October 2025 
School re-opens on Monday, 3 November 2025 
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Autumn Term 2 Mon, 3 Nov 2025 to Fri, 19 Dec 2025 

Monday, 3 November 2025 Year 5: Bikeability 

Wednesday, 5 November 2025 Class 13: Miss Pajak: Swimming (Leave 1:30pm Return 3:10pm) week 1/5 
Early Years Annual Tea Dance 9:30am to 11:00am - Main Hall 
(AM Nursery, Class 2) 
Early Years Annual Tea Dance 1:15pm to 2:45pm - Nursery 
Repeat of morning performance for PM Nursery. 
Year 5: Miss Mrozik & Mr Jones: Life Centre, Newcastle Science Visit (all 
day)  

Thursday, 6 November 2025 Royal British Legion Remebrance Assembly 10:15am 
Year 1: Mrs Tickle & Mrs Hood: Newcomen Methodist Church Visit during 
the afternoon 
Class 6: Mr Beckett: Dance Festival at Eston Leisure Centre (Leave 
12:30pm Return 3:05pm) 
Family Bingo Evening 4:30pm – 6:00pm. All Welcome! 

Friday, 7 November 2025 Breakfast Club will be in the main hall for today only 

Sunday, 9 November 2025 Remembrance Sunday Service at The Garden of Remembrance, Redcar. 
10:30am. All Welcome. 

Monday, 10 November 2025 Year 5: Bikeability 

Tuesday, 11 November 2025 Armistice Day – Whole School Assembly 

Wednesday, 12 November 2025 Class 13: Miss Pajak: Swimming (Leave 1:30pm Return 3:10pm) week 2/5 

Friday, 14 November 2025 Children in Need Non School Uniform Day 
All donations for Pudsey will be gratefully received 

Monday, 17 November 2025 Reception: Maths Workshop for Parents and Carers 9:00am Hudson Wing 
Year 5: Bikeability 
Year 1 & Year 2: Disco 3:00pm - 4:30pm 
(children stay at school and get changed) 

Tuesday, 18 November 2025 Year 5 & Year 6: Disco 3:00pm - 5:00pm 
(children stay at school and get changed) 

Wednesday, 19 November 2025 Class 13: Miss Pajak: Swimming (Leave 1:30pm Return 3:10pm) week 3/5 
Reception & Nursery Disco – during the school day 
Year 3 & Year 4: Disco 3:00pm – 4:30pm    
(children stay at school and get changed) 

Thursday, 20 November 2025 Tempest Photography – Individuals and Siblings  
Year 6: Miss Pajak & Miss Mrozik: Middlesbrough Little Theatre Trip during 
the afternoon. Pupils will return to school at 4:00pm.   

Wednesday, 26 November 2025 Class 13: Miss Pajak: Swimming (Leave 1:30pm Return 3:10pm) week 4/5 

Thursday, 27 November 2025 KS1/KS2 Road Safety Awareness 

Friday, 28 November 2025 Christmas Fair 1:15pm.  
We look forward to seeing you and Santa! 

Monday, 1 December 2025 School Closed to children for PD Day 

Tuesday, 2 December 2025 Class 9: Mrs Asquith & Mrs King: Teesmouth Field Centre Trip - Rivers 
(whole day) 

Wednesday, 3 December 2025 Class 10: Mrs Wing: Teesmouth Field Centre Trip - Rivers (whole day) 



Newcomen Primary School 
 

Autumn Term 2025 Dates 
 

Class 9: Mrs King: Change for Life Festival at Eston Leisure Centre 
(Leave 12:30pm Return 3:05pm) 

Thursday, 4 December 2025 Family Christmas Craft Night: 4:30pm – 6:00pm  

Monday, 8 December 2025 EYFS: Nativity: 1.40pm (PM Nursery, Class 2) – Venue to be confirmed. 

Wednesday, 10 December 2025 School Christmas Dinner - All Children Welcome! 
Please wear your Christmas jumpers if you would like to.  

Thursday, 11 December 2025 Christmas Jumpers can be worn from today until the end of term  
EYFS: Nativity: 9.45am – Venue to be confirmed. 
(Repeat of afternoon performance for AM Nursery, Class 2)  
Year 1, Year 2 & Year 3: Christmas Nativity 2:00pm (Main Hall) 

Friday, 12 December 2025 Repeat of Year 1, Year 2 & Year 3 Christmas Nativity 9:30am (Main Hall) 

Monday, 15 December 2025 Year 4, Year 5 & Year 6 Christmas Performance 1:45pm (Main Hall) 

Tuesday, 16 December 2025 Repeat of Year 4, Year 5 & Year 6 Christmas Performance 5:00pm (Main 
Hall) 

Wednesday, 17 December 2025 EYFS: Christmas visit at Newcomen Methodist Church – To be confirmed. 

Thursday, 18 December 2025 Christmas Cheer and Crafts Day 

Friday, 19 December 2025 School breaks up for Christmas 1:30pm 

 
We return to school on Monday, 5 January 2026. 

 
FUTURE DATES FOR THE DIARY: 

 
Y6 SATs Easter School: Tuesday, 14th April 2026 to Thursday, 16 April 2026  

 9:00am-12:00pm 
(Domino’s Pizza lunch on Thursday at 12 noon) 

 
KS2 SATs: WEEK COMMENCING MONDAY, 11 MAY 2026 

 
 
 

 
 
 


